This recommendation will be formally placed before the shareholders for their 
approval at the ensuing AGM, ensuring compliance with statutory requirements and reaffirming the 
Company’s commitment to shareholder oversight. 

The remuneration for the Secretarial Audit has been fixed at Rs. 3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy-Five 
Thousand Only), plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, for the FY 2025-26. The 
proposed fee is considered reasonable and not materially significant when compared to the previous year fees paid 
to the outgoing auditor, considering the increased compliance requirements and broader audit scope associated